	S1-3
	9:00 P.M.
HK TIME
(01.02.2020)
SAF Time
3:00 P.M.
(01.02.2020)
	Politician Stakes (Grade 3)
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FINISH




	Kenilworth, South Africa - Turf - 1800 Metres (Left-handed) 
For 3-years-old. Set Weights plus Penalties. Allowances: Fillies about 5lb. No allowances for apprentices.
Total Prize Money (ZAR) R200,000
1st R125,000, 2nd R40,000, 3rd R20,000, 4th R10,000, 5th R5,000
(11 Starters)
 


	
	1

維京之月
范海丹
132 
卓利
(2) 
VIKING MOON (SAF) 3 ch c
Jurgen van Heerden
(109)
Greg Cheyne
Vercingetorix (SAF)－Touch The Moon (AUS) (Untouchable (AUS))
Owner(s): The Carefree Syndicate (Nom: Mr J L Van Heerden)

	Lifetime
:
6 (3-0-0)
Turf
:
4 (2-0-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2019/20
:
3 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
2 (1-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$104,175
Track
:
2 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/6
	22Mar19
	
	Juvenile Plate 2yo
ZAR76,000
	FVW, SAF
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Greg Cheyne
	2
	
	
	
	
	0.56.65
	-
	-
	4
	0.6
	1
	0.5
	1
	0.5
	1.35F
	
	
	Viking Moon (SAF) 
Hooves Of Troy (SAF) 
Fairyland (SAF) 
	

	1/7
	26Apr19
	L
	East Cape Nursery 2yo
ZAR150,000
	FVW, SAF
	 
	1200 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	132
	
	Greg Cheyne
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.11.35
	-
	-
	2
	2.7
	2
	3
	1
	0.5
	2.4F
	
	
	Viking Moon (SAF) 
Hooves Of Troy (SAF) 
Foreign Source (SAF) 
	

	6/6
	27Sep19
	
	Racing Association Plate 3yo
ZAR75,000
	FVW, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	132
	
	Ryan Munger
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.22.88
	-
	-
	6
	6.1
	6
	6.5
	6
	13
	7
	
	
	Foreign Source (SAF) 
Glory Days (SAF) 
Scarborough Fair (SAF) 
	

	9/10
	5Nov19
	
	MR98 Hcp
ZAR90,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Greg Cheyne
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.11.61
	-
	-
	1
	0.1
	2
	1.5
	9
	7.05
	10
	
	
	Green Jacket (SAF) 
Durty Nelly (SAF) 
Photocopy (SAF) 
	

	6/16
	21Dec19
	G1
	Cape Guineas 3yo
ZAR1,000,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Anthony Andrews
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.39.83
	-
	-
	1
	0.2
	2
	1.5
	6
	5.15
	76
	
	
	Kilindini (SAF) 
Viva Rio (SAF) 
Macthief (SAF) 
	


	
	2

	邁克先生
金米亞
129 
基根
(3) 
SIR MICHAEL (SAF) 3 b c
Dean Kannemeyer
(99)
Keagan De Melo
Kingsbarns (IRE)－Archerfield (USA) (Arch (USA))
Owner(s): Drakenstein Stud (Nom: Mrs G A Rupert)

	Lifetime
:
7 (2-2-2)
Turf
:
7 (2-2-2)
Hurdle
:
－
2019/20
:
4 (1-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$88,993
Track
:
4 (2-1-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/12
	25Jun19
	
	Maiden
ZAR80,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	123
	
	Keagan De Melo
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.28.36
	-
	-
	6
	3.9
	5
	3.2
	1
	2
	5.65F
	
	
	Sir Michael (SAF) 
Cane Lime 'n Soda (SAF) 
Lasata (SAF) 
	

	2/13
	21Sep19
	
	MR78 Hcp
ZAR83,000
	DRB, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Stuart Randolph
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.38.23
	-
	-
	7
	4.8
	7
	2.7
	2
	0.5
	5.5F
	
	
	Viva Rio (SAF) 
Sir Michael (SAF) 
Miraculously Ours (SAF) 
	

	5/12
	12Oct19
	
	MR78 Hcp
ZAR83,000
	DRB, SAF
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Keagan De Melo
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.51.16
	-
	-
	11
	10
	10
	4.3
	5
	1.45
	4.3
	
	
	Bag Of Tricks (SAF) 
Brother Louis (SAF) 
Miraculously Ours (SAF) 
	

	1/9
	26Oct19
	
	MR90 Hcp
ZAR96,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	119
	
	Keagan De Melo
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.40.20
	-
	-
	6
	4.7
	6
	2.8
	1
	0.3
	2.55F
	
	
	Sir Michael (SAF) 
Jay Rock (SAF) 
Vikram (SAF) 
	

	2/10
	27Nov19
	
	MR82 Hcp
ZAR77,500
	KEN, SAF
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Keagan De Melo
	9
	
	
	
	
	2.04.88
	-
	-
	6
	5.6
	6
	4.2
	2
	1.5
	3.2F
	
	
	Saint West (SAF) 
Sir Michael (SAF) 
Snowy Mountain (SAF) 
	


	
	3

帕蒂爾
克福特
129 
范德保
(8) 
PARTERRE (SAF) 3 b c
Brett Crawford
(97)
Bernard Fayd'Herbe
Flower Alley (USA)－Square Dance (GB) (Oasis Dream (GB))
Owner(s): Mr R Ng

	Lifetime
:
7 (2-0-2)
Turf
:
7 (2-0-2)
Hurdle
:
－
2019/20
:
4 (1-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$70,999
Track
:
3 (1-0-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/9
	26Jul19
	L
	Champion Juvenile Cup 2yo
ZAR200,000
	FVW, SAF
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	S 
	132
	
	Bernard Fayd'Herbe
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.25.76
	-
	-
	7
	7.1
	6
	1.9
	3
	3.75
	3.2
	
	
	Foreign Source (SAF) 
Scarborough Fair (SAF) 
Parterre (SAF) 
	

	6/12
	9Oct19
	
	MR81 Hcp
ZAR86,000
	DRB, SAF
	 
	1250 LH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Callan Murray
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.13.86
	-
	-
	9
	3.9
	12
	7.3
	6
	5.85
	17
	
	
	Rio Querari (SAF) 
Fire Walker (SAF) 
Red Eight (SAF) 
	

	3/10
	16Nov19
	
	MR82 Hcp
ZAR77,500
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	133
	
	Corne Orffer
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.26.60
	-
	-
	6
	5.3
	5
	2.5
	3
	0.15
	8.5
	
	
	Jay Rock (SAF) 
Bayberry (SAF) 
Parterre (SAF) 
	

	5/11
	21Dec19
	
	MR83 Hcp
ZAR77,500
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Corne Orffer
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.40.58
	-
	-
	4
	3.3
	5
	2.2
	5
	3.3
	7
	
	
	Six Degrees (SAF) 
Path Of Choice (SAF) 
Silver Plains (SAF) 
	

	1/6
	4Jan20
	
	MR86 Hcp
ZAR80,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Corne Orffer
	1
	
	
	
	
	2.05.92
	-
	-
	3
	3.4
	2
	1.2
	1
	1
	5.5
	
	
	Parterre (SAF) 
Tillieangus (SAF) 
On My Mind (SAF) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 9:00 P.M.    S1-3 Politician Stakes
SAF Time 3:00 P.M.

	
	


	
	4

驚喜包
 (B)
克福特
126 
馬安東
(9) 
BAG OF TRICKS (SAF) 3 gr c
Brett Crawford
(94)
Anton Marcus
Dynasty (SAF)－Even Money (SAF) (Rich Man's Gold (USA))
Owner(s): Ridgemont (Nom: Mr Wayne Kieswetter)

	Lifetime
:
7 (2-1-1)
Turf
:
7 (2-1-1)
Hurdle
:
－
2019/20
:
7 (2-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$69,547
Track
:
5 (1-1-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/8
	4Sep19
	
	MR80 Hcp
ZAR86,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Greg Cheyne
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.41.39
	-
	-
	5
	5.5
	5
	3.5
	5
	5.45
	6.25
	
	
	Jay Rock (SAF) 
Cane Lime 'n Soda (SAF) 
Brother Louis (SAF) 
	

	4/13
	21Sep19
	
	MR78 Hcp
ZAR83,000
	DRB, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Greg Cheyne
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.38.23
	-
	-
	5
	3.7
	5
	2.4
	4
	1.75
	16
	
	
	Viva Rio (SAF) 
Sir Michael (SAF) 
Miraculously Ours (SAF) 
	

	1/12
	12Oct19
	
	MR78 Hcp
ZAR83,000
	DRB, SAF
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Corne Orffer
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.51.16
	-
	-
	3
	2.7
	3
	0.8
	1
	0.1
	3F
	
	
	Bag Of Tricks (SAF) 
Brother Louis (SAF) 
Miraculously Ours (SAF) 
	

	2/8
	9Nov19
	
	MR78 Hcp
ZAR75,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	Anton Marcus
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.39.53
	-
	-
	1
	1.3
	1
	0.8
	2
	0.75
	5
	
	
	Super Silvano (SAF) 
Bag Of Tricks (SAF) 
Wild Coast (SAF) 
	

	3/8
	31Dec19
	
	MR96 Hcp
ZAR85,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Greg Cheyne
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.39.70
	-
	-
	5
	3.1
	4
	2.1
	3
	2.25
	5
	B
	
	More Magic (SAF) 
Spectra Force (SAF) 
Bag Of Tricks (SAF) 
	


	
	5

午夜
 (TT)
克福特
126 
麥偉利
(6) 
LATE AT NIGHT (SAF) 3 b c
Brett Crawford
(94)
Callan Murray
Soft Falling Rain (SAF)－Clandestine (SAF) (Fort Wood (USA))
Owner(s): Mr R Ng

	Lifetime
:
5 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
5 (1-1-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2019/20
:
4 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$38,780
Track
:
4 (1-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/10
	22Jun19
	
	2yo Maiden
ZAR80,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Randall Simons
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.18.42
	-
	-
	3
	0.6
	2
	1.5
	1
	3.5
	9
	
	
	Late At Night (SAF) 
Double Gratitude (SAF) 
Hubble (SAF) 
	

	6/10
	3Aug19
	
	MR86 Hcp
ZAR86,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Robert Khathi
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.16.21
	-
	-
	10
	6
	9
	5
	6
	5.5
	9
	
	
	Machiavelli (SAF) 
Green Jacket (SAF) 
Photocopy (SAF) 
	

	4/6
	15Oct19
	
	MR82 Hcp
ZAR86,000
	DRB, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Corne Orffer
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.37.37
	-
	-
	5
	3.1
	4
	2.5
	4
	3
	6
	TT
	
	Hexatonic (SAF) 
Double The Fun (SAF) 
Rockin' Ringo (SAF) 
	

	2/7
	20Nov19
	
	MR81 Hcp
ZAR77,500
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Corne Orffer
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.40.80
	-
	-
	2
	0.4
	1
	1.3
	2
	0.5
	7.5
	
	
	Pinkerton (SAF) 
Late At Night (SAF) 
Golden Ducat (SAF) 
	

	5/8
	31Dec19
	
	MR96 Hcp
ZAR85,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Callan Murray
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.39.70
	-
	-
	2
	1.5
	2
	1.6
	5
	5.75
	8
	
	
	More Magic (SAF) 
Spectra Force (SAF) 
Bag Of Tricks (SAF) 
	


	
	6

超級瓦諾
克福特
126 
奧菲
(11) 
SUPER SILVANO (SAF) 3 b c
Brett Crawford
(94)
Corne Orffer
Bold Silvano (SAF)－Respectable Lady (SAF) (Kabool (GB))
Owner(s): Mrs D J Sherrell & Mr L Sherrell

	Lifetime
:
11 (3-3-0)
Turf
:
11 (3-3-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2019/20
:
7 (2-2-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$108,758
Track
:
7 (2-2-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/14
	9Oct19
	
	MR78 Hcp
ZAR83,000
	DRB, SAF
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	118
	
	Corne Orffer
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.24.07
	-
	-
	5
	2.7
	4
	1.8
	1
	0.75
	6.5
	
	
	Super Silvano (SAF) 
Hurricane Harry (SAF) 
Six Degrees (SAF) 
	

	7/11
	25Oct19
	L
	Racing Association Stakes 3yo
ZAR150,000
	FVW, SAF
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GF 
	130
	
	Corne Orffer
	11
	
	
	
	
	1.38.04
	-
	-
	10
	7.7
	9
	5
	7
	6.55
	6.5
	
	
	Viva Rio (SAF) 
Foreign Source (SAF) 
Cane Lime 'n Soda (SAF) 
	

	1/8
	9Nov19
	
	MR78 Hcp
ZAR75,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Corne Orffer
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.39.53
	-
	-
	3
	1.8
	2
	0.8
	1
	0.75
	7.75
	
	
	Super Silvano (SAF) 
Bag Of Tricks (SAF) 
Wild Coast (SAF) 
	

	2/6
	27Nov19
	
	MR82 Hcp
ZAR77,500
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Greg Cheyne
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.38.06
	-
	-
	1
	1.5
	1
	0.5
	2
	0.1
	8
	
	
	Count Jack (SAF) 
Super Silvano (SAF) 
Kilindini (SAF) 
	

	2/10
	4Jan20
	
	MR83 Hcp
ZAR77,500
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Corne Orffer
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.41.08
	-
	-
	3
	1.9
	2
	0.3
	2
	0.3
	3.8F
	
	
	Count Jack (SAF) 
Super Silvano (SAF) 
Rockin' Ringo (SAF) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 9:00 P.M.    S1-3 Politician Stakes
SAF Time 3:00 P.M.

	
	


	
	7

	多才
 (TT)
馬紹爾
126 
白理輝
(1) 
IT'S COMPLEX (SAF) 3 b c
Vaughan Marshall
(91)
Marthinus Byleveld
Dynasty (SAF)－Allegoria (IRE) (Spectrum (IRE))
Owner(s): Mr R Ng

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-0-1)
Turf
:
4 (1-0-1)
Hurdle
:
－
2019/20
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$30,974
Track
:
4 (1-0-1)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/14
	25Jun19
	
	Maiden
ZAR80,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	Y 
	126
	
	Marthinus Byleveld
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.15.13
	-
	-
	6
	5
	6
	5.2
	3
	2.25
	26
	
	
	Macthief (SAF) 
Destruction Boy (SAF) 
It's Complex (SAF) 
	

	6/9
	20Jul19
	
	2yo Maiden
ZAR80,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	S 
	132
	
	Marthinus Byleveld
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.32.05
	-
	-
	4
	2
	5
	3.6
	6
	5.6
	3.45
	
	
	Bayberry (SAF) 
Over The Odds (SAF) 
Captain Flinders (SAF) 
	

	4/7
	26Oct19
	
	Maiden
ZAR80,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Marthinus Byleveld
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.27.58
	-
	-
	3
	2.1
	4
	1.4
	4
	2.9
	11
	TT
	
	Golden Ducat (SAF) 
Turn It Up Harvey (SAF) 
Tambora (SAF) 
	

	1/10
	7Dec19
	
	Maiden
ZAR70,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Anton Marcus
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.51.50
	-
	-
	1
	1.4
	2
	0.1
	1
	4.25
	6.65
	TT
	
	It's Complex (SAF) 
The Second Wave (SAF) 
Morse (SAF) 
	


	
	8

貝芭莉
史奈斯
122 
史卓棟
(4) 
BAYBERRY (SAF) 3 b g
Justin Snaith
(89)
Piere Strydom
Flower Alley (USA)－Berry Blaze (IRE) (Danehill Dancer (IRE))
Owner(s): Messrs N Jonsson & Estate Late W J C Mitchell

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-1-1)
Turf
:
4 (1-1-1)
Hurdle
:
－
2019/20
:
2 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$40,836
Track
:
3 (1-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	3/11
	28May19
	
	Maiden
ZAR80,000
	DRB, SAF
	 
	1250 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Richard Fourie
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.14.41
	-
	-
	8
	8
	8
	8.5
	3
	3.25
	3.75F
	
	
	Kingsman (SAF) 
Wadi Rum (SAF) 
Bayberry (SAF) 
	

	1/9
	20Jul19
	
	2yo Maiden
ZAR80,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	S 
	132
	
	Richard Fourie
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.32.05
	-
	-
	5
	3
	4
	2.9
	1
	1
	2.5F
	
	
	Bayberry (SAF) 
Over The Odds (SAF) 
Captain Flinders (SAF) 
	

	2/10
	16Nov19
	
	MR82 Hcp
ZAR77,500
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	127
	
	Richard Fourie
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.26.60
	-
	-
	10
	9.6
	9
	5
	2
	0.05
	5.25
	
	
	Jay Rock (SAF) 
Bayberry (SAF) 
Parterre (SAF) 
	

	8/13
	11Jan20
	
	MR96 Hcp
ZAR85,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	115
	
	S'manga Khumalo
	11
	
	
	
	
	1.25.01
	-
	-
	8
	5
	12
	7.7
	8
	7.35
	4.3
	
	
	Cabo Da Cruz (IRE) 
Rio Querari (SAF) 
Waiting For Rain (SAF) 
	


	
	9

銀貴賓
史奈斯
122 
霍勵賢
(10) 
SILVER HOST (SAF) 3 b g
Justin Snaith
(87)
Richard Fourie
Silvano (GER)－Hosta (USA) (French Deputy (USA))
Owner(s): Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs G A Rupert) & Messrs N Jonsson & Estate Late W J C Mitchell

	Lifetime
:
5 (2-0-0)
Turf
:
5 (2-0-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2019/20
:
3 (2-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$51,504
Track
:
3 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	9/13
	17Jun19
	
	Maiden
ZAR80,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Richard Fourie
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.13.51
	-
	-
	13
	9
	13
	10.3
	9
	8.85
	17
	
	
	Super Silvano (SAF) 
Quintay (ARG) 
In Full Power (SAF) 
	

	6/9
	9Jul19
	
	Maiden
ZAR80,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Lyle Hewitson
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.34.55
	-
	-
	7
	5.4
	6
	5.4
	6
	2.3
	7.5
	
	
	Ashbury Park (SAF) 
Winter Is Over (SAF) 
Lasata (SAF) 
	

	1/8
	27Aug19
	
	Maiden
ZAR80,000
	DRB, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Richard Fourie
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.37.50
	-
	-
	5
	3.6
	4
	2.7
	1
	1
	3.45
	
	
	Silver Host (SAF) 
Winter Is Over (SAF) 
Forbach (SAF) 
	

	5/13
	21Sep19
	
	MR78 Hcp
ZAR83,000
	DRB, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Richard Fourie
	13
	
	
	
	
	1.38.23
	-
	-
	13
	9.2
	13
	5.2
	5
	2.25
	6.5
	
	
	Viva Rio (SAF) 
Sir Michael (SAF) 
Miraculously Ours (SAF) 
	

	1/10
	7Dec19
	
	MR76 Hcp
ZAR65,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Richard Fourie
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.52.12
	-
	-
	8
	5.2
	7
	3.3
	1
	0.2
	2F
	
	
	Silver Host (SAF) 
Only One Like You (SAF) 
Black Belt (SAF) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 9:00 P.M.    S1-3 Politician Stakes
SAF Time 3:00 P.M.

	
	


	
	10

	緹利安古
史奈斯
122 
關銘諾
(7) 
TILLIEANGUS (SAF) 3 ch g
Justin Snaith
(86)
S'manga Khumalo
Silvano (GER)－Grace Me Guide (SAF) (Western Winter (USA))
Owner(s): Mr A N & The Hon Mrs G R Foster

	Lifetime
:
5 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
5 (1-1-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2019/20
:
5 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$39,447
Track
:
4 (1-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/7
	3Aug19
	
	Maiden
ZAR80,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	S 
	132
	
	Marthinus Byleveld
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.03.06
	-
	-
	6
	6
	5
	5.5
	4
	6
	8.75
	
	
	Celtic Voyager (SAF) 
Captain Yolo (SAF) 
Camp David (SAF) 
	

	4/9
	14Sep19
	
	3yo Maiden
ZAR80,000
	DRB, SAF
	 
	1250 LH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Richard Fourie
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.16.23
	-
	-
	4
	2.3
	4
	4.3
	4
	3.9
	6
	
	
	Regimental (SAF) 
Gold Medal (SAF) 
Camp David (SAF) 
	

	1/9
	16Nov19
	
	Maiden
ZAR70,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Richard Fourie
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.28.25
	-
	-
	2
	0.9
	1
	0.9
	1
	0.5
	2.55
	
	
	Tillieangus (SAF) 
Turn It Up Harvey (SAF) 
Warrior Bling (SAF) 
	

	4/10
	7Dec19
	
	MR76 Hcp
ZAR65,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Bernard Fayd'Herbe
	10
	
	
	
	
	1.52.12
	-
	-
	10
	6.5
	10
	4.4
	4
	2.65
	12
	
	
	Silver Host (SAF) 
Only One Like You (SAF) 
Black Belt (SAF) 
	

	2/6
	4Jan20
	
	MR86 Hcp
ZAR80,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	2000 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Richard Fourie
	5
	
	
	
	
	2.05.92
	-
	-
	5
	5.5
	5
	3
	2
	1
	2.75F
	
	
	Parterre (SAF) 
Tillieangus (SAF) 
On My Mind (SAF) 
	


	
	11

	索克魯
科森
119 
韋利拿
(5) 
SOCKEROO (SAF) 3 b c
Glen Kotzen
(78)
Morne Winnaar
Byword (GB)－Lady Bonzer (AUS) (Choisir (AUS))
Owner(s): Ms L Quinton

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
4 (1-0-0)
Hurdle
:
－
2019/20
:
4 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$26,529
Track
:
3 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	Pos in Running
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	4/11
	12Oct19
	
	Maiden
ZAR80,000
	DRB, SAF
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Sihle Cele
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.24.45
	-
	-
	11
	7.2
	10
	7.8
	4
	8.5
	56
	
	
	Kilindini (SAF) 
Pinkerton (SAF) 
Gold Medal (SAF) 
	

	7/9
	26Oct19
	
	3yo Maiden
ZAR80,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	Y 
	132
	
	Morne Winnaar
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.41.81
	-
	-
	9
	8.4
	8
	6.4
	7
	5.65
	19
	
	
	Peaceful Day (SAF) 
The Second Wave (SAF) 
Congo Compaq (SAF) 
	

	1/8
	28Dec19
	
	Maiden
ZAR70,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Xola Tshayisa
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.14.00
	-
	-
	6
	5.1
	7
	6.2
	1
	1.5
	4.45F
	
	
	Sockeroo (SAF) 
Bollinger (SAF) 
Fundraiser (SAF) 
	

	8/14
	10Jan20
	
	MR76 Hcp
ZAR65,000
	KEN, SAF
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Warren Kennedy
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.27.70
	-
	-
	6
	3.2
	6
	2.9
	8
	3.4
	17
	
	
	Camp David (SAF) 
Magic Mike (SAF) 
Black Belt (SAF) 
	


( ) Current Domestic Rating
